



Violation Notice

Insp Date: **2019/07/09**

Address: **3760 PORTAGE AV**
 Business: **SUPER 8**


Owner: **Justin Schinkel, Schinkel Properties**

8c Brandt Street
Stienbach, Manitoba
204 326-2640 (Phone)

S.17(1)&17(3)(l)

justin@schinkelproperties.com

Prop. Mgr.: S.17(1)&17(3)(l)



Contact: S.17(1)&17(3)(l)



File Number: **12348749-0** Activity Number: **22** Inspection #: **1** Duration: **120**
 Type: **COMP/PHONE** Type: **II**

You are hereby notified that an inspection of the subject premises has disclosed the following violation(s) of the City of Winnipeg Fire Prevention By-Law 35/2017.

Item	Code	Details	Action
1	MFC 2.4.7.1.(1)	Repair electrical installations causing an undue fire hazard.- Basement mechanical room. Disconnect and remove power bar at work bench connected to power supply cord with electrical tape.	OK
2	MFC 2.4.1.1.(2)	Remove combustible material from service room.	OK
3	MFC 2.4.1.1.(2)	Remove combustible material from service room.- remove 5 gallon gasoline container from interior of hotel.	OK
4	MFC 2.4.7.1.	1 meter clearance around electrical panels.	OK

Violation Notice

All violations have been corrected at the time of this inspection and/or no violations exist at this time. Furthermore, no re-inspections are pending for this activity. Fees may apply, please visit our website at www.winnipeg.ca/fps/Billing for more information.

Any inquiries regarding this notice should be made to Inspector § 17(1) & 17(3)(d)(i) between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. - Monday to Friday.



Winnipeg Fire Department - Service d'incendies

Fire Prevention Branch - Direction de la prévention des incendies

185 King Street • Winnipeg • Manitoba R3B 1J1

Tel./Tél. : (204) 986-8200 • Fax/Télec. : (204) 986-6198 • www.winnipeg.ca